HIKE

Missouri Job's Daughter HIKE plate renewal

Job's Daughter HIKE license plates are special plates which must be renewed annually. The special plate fee of \$15 is charged in addition to the contribution required for the "Emblem Use Authorization Statement" and the regular registration fee prescribed by law and is payable

annually upon request. If you choose a biennial (2-year) registration, you must pay a 2-year registration fee and special plate fee.

An "Emblem Use Authorization Statement" will be issued by the Missouri JDI after the annual donation has been received and must accompany every application for a special license plate. A new "Emblem Use Authorization Statement" must be presented at the time of renewal. If the applicant chooses a biennial (two-year) registration, he or she must present an "Emblem Use Authorization Statement" for double the annual contribution amount. For example, the annual contribution is \$25, if the applicant chose a biennial registration, he or she must submit an "Emblem Use Authorization Statement" for the \$50 contribution.

To Renew your HIKE LICENSE PLATE follow these steps:

- 1. Complete this form and send it to the Missouri JDI HIKE License Plate Liaison at the address below, together with your contribution to The HIKE Fund, Inc. Yearly renewal requires a minimum \$25 donation to the HIKE Fund, Inc.; biennial requires a minimum \$50 donation.
- 2. You will be sent an "Emblem Use Authorization Statement" for either yearly or biennial renewal. Allow time for processing.
- 3. Take your "Emblem Use Authorization Statement" and the \$15 personalized plate fee (\$30 if two-year) to your local license office when you renew your personalized plates as well as your renewal notice and other papers from the Department of Revenue with you.

Your tax deductible donation will help provide hearing aids and other assistive listening devices for hearing impaired kids. U.S. TAX I.D. No. 36-3406438

If you wish a Job's Daughter to receive credit for your donation and receive the Hike Incentive Award, please complete the following:

Name of Missouri Job's Daughter: ______ Bethel #:_____

Phone Number: _____ E-mail Address: ____

Make check payable to: "The Hike Fund Inc." and send to: Mrs. Ginny Goede, 780 Murray Hill Drive, Fenton MO 63026